ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT UNIVERSITY OF DELHI DELHI-110007

Ref. No. CE/

467

/DU/M- (2021-2022)

dated

25/11/24

Sl. No.	Item	Qty	Unit	Rate	Amount
1	Repairs to plaster of thickness 12 mm to 20 mm in patches of area 2.5 sq.meters and under, including cutting the patch in proper shape, raking out joints and preparing and plastering the surface of the walls complete, including disposal of rubbish to the dumping ground, all complete as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. With cement mortar 1:4 (1 cement : 4 fine sand)	10	sqm	417.80	4178.00
2	15 mm cement plaster on rough side of single or half brick wall of mix: 1:4 (1 cement: 4 coarse sand)	20	sqm	318.90	6378.00
3	Dismantling old plaster or skirting raking out joints and cleaning the surface for plaster including disposal of rubbish to the dumping ground within 50 metres lead.	30	sqm	39.00	1170.00
4	Removing dry or oil bound distemper, water proofing cement paint and the like by scrapping, sand papering and preparing the surface smooth including necessary repairs to scratches etc. complete.	50	sqm	18.25	912.50
5	Distempering with 1st quality acrylic distemper (ready mixed) having VOC content less than 50 gms/litre, of approved manufacturer, of required shade and colour complete, as per manufacturer's specification. Two or more coats on new work	80	sqm	87.15	6972.00
	Providing and applying white cement based putty of average thickness 1 mm, of approved brand and manufacturer, over the plastered wall surface to prepare the surface even and smooth complete.	30	sqm	115.15	3454.50
	Painting with synthetic enamel paint of approved brand and manufacture to give an even shade: Two or more coats on new work	8	sqm	121.55	972.40
	Dismantling boards (Size upto 3 sqm) and refixing the same after necessary repair etc complete	2	Job	480.00	960.00
				Total Say	24997.40 24997

Condition:

- The work should be completed in 07 days.
- 2 1.50% water charges will be deducted.
- 3 Rates should be quoted both in words & figures.
- 4 The contractor must visit the site before quoting his rates.
- 5 CPWD specification in force will be followed.
- 7 Undersigned reserves the authority to reject any or all the quotation without assigning any reason therefore.

Executive Engineer

I/we hereby quote...... % above/below/at par on the estimated cost of Rs.24,997.00

Undertaking:

I/we hereby undertake that my/our agency have not been black listed/debarred in any Govt. organization since last 3 years.

(Contractor)

Copy to:-

- 1 The Director, Computer Center with a request to display the Notice Inviting quotation on the Delhi University Website.
- 2 Sh. Nitin Kumar, J.E. (C)

Mrs. Kavita, JACT to ensure the display of the quotation notice on University website.

4 Notice Board

Executive Engineer